

05th November, 2020

To
The Manager Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza,
Plot no.C-1, Block-G,
Banda Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015. – Publication of Notice of Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company

Reg: Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company") Symbol: SPCENET

Pursuant to Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the enclosed newspaper advertisement published in the newspapers viz., "Financial Express" (in English Language) and "Nava Telangana" (in Regional Telugu Language) dated 05th November, 2020, intimating the scheduled meeting of the Board of Directors of the company to be held on Thursday, 12th November, 2020 at 04:00 PM (IST) at the registered office of the company.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

M.Chowda Reddy

Encl: As above

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Hyderabad Hyderabad



Spacenet SPACENET ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office: Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787, Flat No. 1003, Block - A, Ameerpet, Hyderabad -500016, Telangana, India, Tel: +91-40-23540763/64, Fax: +91-40-23540763 E-mail: cs@spacenetent.com: Website: www.spacenetent.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 & 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company") will be held on Thursday, 12" November, 2020 at 04:00 PM (IST) at the Registered Office of the company, inter-alia to consider and approve the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30" September, 2020.

As per the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of insider trading, pursuant to SEB (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the company is already closed for all designated persons, their immediate relatives and other connected persons from 01" October, 2020 till the conclusion of 48 hours after the declaration of financial results of the company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30" September, 2020.

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

Sd/-

Place: Hyderabad Date: 04-11-2020

M.Chowda Reddy Company Secretary

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Thu, 05 November 2020 https://epaper.financi



Spacenet SPACENET ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED

[CIN: L72200TG2010PLC068624]

Regd Office: Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787, Flat No. 1003, Block - A, Ameerpet, Hyderabad -500016, Telangana, India, Tel: +91-40-23540763/64, Fax: +91-40-23540763 E-mail: cs@spacenetent.com: Website: www.spacenetent.com

කිපිහති

ెబీ (లెక్టింగ్ ఆర్లిగేషన్స్ అండ్ డిస్ట్రక్షోజర్ రక్ష్మైర్మెంట్స్) రెగ్యులేషన్, 2015 యొక్క రెగ్యులేషన్ 29 మరియు 47ను అనుసరించి ఇందుమూలంగా ప్రకటన ఇవ్వదమేమనగా, 30 సెప్టెంబర్, 2020తో ముగిసిన డ్రెమాసికం & అర్ధ సంవత్సరానికి కం పెనీ యొక్క ఆదీట్చేయన్ ఆర్టిక ఫలితాలను పరిగతించుటకు మరియు ఆమోదించుటకు సంబంధించి కంపెనీ యొక్క రిజిప్లర్లు ఆఫీసు వద్ద గురువారం 12 నవంబర్, 2020న సా.04.00 గం.లకు కంపెనీ యొక్క బోర్సు ఆఫ్ డైరెక్టర్ల సమావేశం నిర్వహించబడును.

సెబీ (ప్రాహిలిషన్ ఆఫ్ జన్సైదర్ (టేదింగ్ రెగ్యులేషన్స్), 2015 అనుసరించి, జన్సైదర్ ట్రేడింగ్ విచారణ కౌరకు కంపెనీ యొక్క కోడ్ ఆఫ్ కండక్ల్ ప్రకారం, 30 సెప్టెంబర్, 2020తో ముగిసిన త్రెమానీకం మరియు అర్థ సంజ కొరకు 01 అక్టోబర్, 2020 నుండి కంపెనీ యొక్క అర్థిక ఫలితాల ప్రకటన తరువాత 48గం.లు ముగియు వరకు అందరు డిసైనేటెడ్ వ్యక్తులు, వారి సమీప బందువులు కౌరకు కంపెనీ యొక్క సెక్యూరిటీస్లో లావాదేవీలు కౌరకు ట్రేషింగ్ విందో ఇప్పటికే ముగిసియున్నాయి.

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

150/-

ప్రదేశం: హైదరాబాద్ ම්ර: 04.11.2020

యం. చౌద రెడ్డి కంపెనీ స్పెకటరీ



Thu, 05 November 2020 https://epaper.navatelangana.d